### PART III

# MEADOWS-NORTHLAND-ARLINGTON NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

### PHASE 5A

### **FORM OF PROPOSAL**

	Place: Lexington, Kentucky
	Date: 10/22/12
The following	g Form of Proposal shall be followed exactly in submitting a proposal for this Work.
This Proposal	Submitted by  Jodd Juhnem Contracting, Saw  494 Di Nehry 54, Danville, Ky 46400  (Name and Address of Bidding Contractor)
(Hereinafter o	called "Bidder"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of Muluy, doing
business as	a Corporation
	"a corporation," "a partnership", or "an individual" as applicable
То:	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (Hereinafter called "OWNER" Office of the Director of Purchasing 200 East Main Street, 3rd Floor Lexington, KY 40507

Gentlemen:

The bidder, in compliance with your Invitation for Bids for the MEADOWS-NORTHLAND-ARLINGTON NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, PHASE 5A, Lexington, Kentucky, having examined all the bid documents, having examined the site for proposed Work, and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the proposed Project, including the availability of materials and labor, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and supplies, and to construct the Project in accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth therein, and at the lump sum and/or unit prices stated hereinafter. These prices are to cover all expenses incurred in performing the Work required under the Contract Documents, of which this proposal is a part.

### PART III

### FORM OF PROPOSAL

## **INDEX**

1.	PROPOSAL
2.	LEGAL STATUS OF BIDDER
3	BIDDER'S AFFIDAVIT
4.	BID SCHEDULE
5.	STATEMENT OF BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS
6.	LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS
7.	AUTHENTICATION OF BID AND STATEMENT OF NON-COLLUSION AND NON CONFLICT OF INTEREST
8.	STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE
9.	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGREEMENT
10.	EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION POLICY
11.	EVIDENCE OF INSURABILITY
12.	MBE/WBE PARTICIPATION GOALS

### NOTE:

CONTRACT MAY NOT BE AWARDED IF A COMPLETED AND SIGNED COPY OF THE "EVIDENCE OF INSURABILITY" FORM (LOCATED AT THE END OF PART III) IS NOT PROVIDED.

The Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:						
			Addendum No.			
Addendum No. 2	Date 10/16/12	_;	Addendum No.	Date		
Addendum No.	Date	;	Addendum No.	Date		
Addendum No.	Date	_;	Addendum No.	Date		

Insert above the number and the date of any Addendum issued and received. If none has been issued and received, the word "NONE" should be inserted.

# **LEGAL STATUS OF BIDDER**

Bidder	Isdd Johnson Contractions, Anc.	
Date _	10/22/12	
* 1.	A corporation duly organized and doing business under the laws of the State    Musicum	of title d to
* 2. such)	A Partnership, all of the members of which, with addresses are: (Designate general partnership,	s as
* 3.	An individual, whose signature is affixed to this Proposal.	

<sup>\*(</sup>The Bidder shall fill out the appropriate form and strike out the other two.)

BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT
Comes the Affiant, Male Jumson, and after being first duly swom, states
under penalty of perjury as follows:
1. His/her name is \( \int \text{MMw} \( \text{frmsm} \) and he/she is the individual
submitting the bid or is the authorized representative of Jodd Johnson
Contracting Inc., the entity submitting the bid (hereinafter
referred to as "Bidder").

- 2. Bidder will pay all taxes and fees, which are owed to the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government at the time the bid is submitted, prior to award of the contract and will maintain a "current" status in regard to those taxes and fees during the life of the contract.
- 3. Bidder will obtain a Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government business license, if applicable, prior to award of the contract.
- 4. Bidder has authorized the Division of Central Purchasing to verify the above-mentioned information with the Division of Revenue and to disclose to the Urban County Council that taxes and/or fees are delinquent or that a business license has not been obtained.
- 5. Bidder has not knowingly violated any provision of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky within the past five (5) years and the award of a contract to the Bidder will not violate any provision of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth.
- 6. Bidder has not knowingly violated any provision of Chapter 25 of the Lexington-Fayette

  Urban County Government Code of Ordinances, known as the "Ethics Act."
- 7. Bidder acknowledges that "knowingly" for purposes of this Affidavit means, with respect to conduct or to circumstances described by a statute or ordinance defining an offense, that a

person is aware or should have been aware that his conduct is of that nature or that the circumstance exists.

Further, Affiant sayeth naught.

# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

**COUNTY OF FAYETTE** 

The foregoing instrument wa	as subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by  on this the day of	2
	on this the At day of Orthon, 2017	۷.
My Commission expires:	12-1-2014	
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE AT LARGE, KY	



#### Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Iim Grav Mayor

Jane C. Driskell Commissioner

#### ADDENDUM #2

Bid Number: #109-2012 Date: October 16, 2012

Meadows-Northland-Arlington Neighborhood Subject:

Improvement Project Phase 5A

Address inquiries to: Theresa Maynard (859) 258-3320

#### TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Please be advised of the following clarification to specifications of the above referenced bid:

#### Item 1:

The Form of Proposal -- Revised Bid Schedule pages P-7 through P-15 as posted on Addendum #1 is being provided in Excel format for bidders' convenience.

All pricing must be submitted on the Revised Bid Schedule. If providing the Revised Bid Schedule on media in Excel format, a hard copy must be printed and submitted with an original signature. Failure to use the Revised Bid Schedule from either Addendum #1 or Addendum #2 will deem the bid as non-responsive, and will result in the rejection of the bid.

> Todd Slatin, Acting Director Division of Central Purchasing

All other terms and conditions of the Bid and specifications are unchanged. This letter should be signed, attached to and become a part of your Bid.

**ADDRESS** 

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:

# FORM OF PROPOSAL REVISED BID SCHEDULE—ADDENDUM #1, BID #109-2012

The Bidder agrees to perform all the Work described in the Specifications and shown on the Plans for the following lump sum and/or unit prices which shall include the furnishing of all labor, materials, supplies, services, all items of cost, overhead, taxes (federal, state, local), and profit for the Contractor and any Subcontractor involved. The Bidder must make the extensions and additions showing the total amount of bid. The information shown below is the Engineers Schedule of Values. It is the Contractor's responsibility to include any additional quantities, descriptions, unit prices and total amounts for items shown in the contract documents for completion of the work.

### **STORM SEWERS**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit To	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total
		Bid On			Amount Bid
1	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing  Fifty one How And  Seven hundred fifty  Dollars  Cents  Per Lump Sum	\$ 51750.00	\$ 51.150.00
2	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$	\$
	1	LS	Six thousand Nine handred Dollars  NO Cents  Per Lump Sum	6900.00	6900 W
3	1	LS	Construction Staking  Seventeen thousand  two hundred fifty  Dollars  Mo  Cents  Per Lump Sum	\$ 17250:00	\$ 17250 · vv
4	23	TON	Asphalt Concrete Surface <u>One hundred Revenly Lwo</u> Dollars <u>fifly</u> Cents  Per Ton	\$ 172.50	\$ 3967.50
5	8	TON	Dense Grade Aggregate <u>fwenty seven</u> Dollars <u>forty seven</u> Cents  Per Ton	\$ 27.47	\$ 219.76
6	21	TON	1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface <u>Une hundred Sevanty +wo</u> Dollars <u>fifty</u> Cents  Per Ton	\$ 112,50	\$ 362250
7	42	SY	6" Concrete Utility Cap  Siyfy Five Dollars  Siyfy one Cents  Per Square Yard	\$ 65.61	\$ 2755.62
8	35	SY	Concrete Sidewalk – 4-1/2" <u>Zighty Zight</u> Dollars <u>twenty Sive</u> Cents	\$ 88-25	\$ 3088.75

<u> </u>			Per Square Yard		
9	30	SY	6" Concrete Entrance Apron  Ninetyfour Dollars  51744 eight Cents	\$	\$
			Per Square Yard	94.68	2840.40
10	140	LF	LFUCG Curb & Gutter Type I  Thirty four Dollars  four feen Cents  Per Linear Foot	\$ 34.14	\$ 4779.60
11	120	TON	No. 9 Stone Backfill Under Pavement	\$	\$
	120		Twenty four Dollars <u>ninety 517</u> Cents  Per Ton	24,94	2995,20
12	630	LF	Remove & Replace Fence  Seventy four Dollars  Seventy five Cents  Per Linear Foot	\$ 74,15	\$ 41092.50
13	2	EA	LFUCG Curb Inlet Type "B" Modified (pipes less than 24")  Two thousand seven hundred forty nine Dollars  Lighty Cents  Per Each	\$ 2749.80	\$ 5499.60
14	1	EA	LFUCG Manhole Type "A" 4' Diameter One thousand nine hundred Pollars  thirteen  Per Each	\$ 1987.13	\$ !987.13
15	4	EA	LFUCG Manhole Type "A" 5' Diameter  two thousand six hundred two Dollars  eighty nine  Cents  Per Each	\$ 2602.89	\$ 10411.54
16	3	EA	LFUCG Manhole Type "A" 6' Diameter  Four thousand Sive hundred  Seventy three Dollars  Siyty seven Cents  Per Each	\$ 4573.61	\$ 13721.01
17	1	EA	LFUCG Manhole Type "A" 7' Diameter  Siv thousand  Dollars  Light  Per Each	\$ 6073.08	\$ 6073,48
18	1	EA	LFUCG Manhole Type "B" (non-circular manhole)  ## Dollars  ## Dollars  ## Cents  Per Each		\$ 5270,31
19	3	EA	KTC Curb Inlet Type "A" – 10' Throat  Aive thousand eight  bundred forty four Dollars  thirty six Cents  Per Each	\$ 5844, 34	\$ 17533.08

			,	
			*	
, and the second se				

20	24	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (15")	\$	\$
1	-		Minely five Dollars	•	
			twenty Cents		
			Per Linear Foot	95,20	2284.80
21	33	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18")	\$	\$
			Ninety nine Dollars		
			Eighty four Cents	,	
			Per Linear Foot	99.84	3294.12
22	65	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (24")	\$	\$
		Ì	<u>one hundred eleven</u> Dollars		
			<u>three</u> Cents		,
			Per Linear Foot	111.03	1216.95
23	322	LF	HDPP Storm Pipe (24")	\$	\$
			One hundred four Dollars		
			ten Cents	24.6.40	
			Per Linear Foot	104.10	33520,20
24	4	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (36")	\$	\$
l			Two hundred fourteen Dollars		]
			twenty one Cents	214.21	5:1 811
~ ~	0.50.5	·	Per Linear Foot	219.	856.84
25	952.5	LF	HDPP Storm Pipe (36")	2	\$
			Une hundred twenty two Dollars		:
			Per Linear Foot  Cents	122.54	111 120 41
26	33.7	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (42")	(C)	116138.44
20	55.7	LΓ	Une hundred sixty nine Dollars	<b>Φ</b>	Ψ
			fully three Cents		
			Per Linear Foot	169.43	5709.82
27	134	LF	HDPP Storm Pipe (42")	\$	\$
	15		Une hundred seventy nine Dollars	*	*
			Fulfy sive Cents		
			Per Linear Foot	179.45	24046,30
28	57	LF	Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Pipe	\$	\$
			(34"x53")	İ	
			Une Hundred ninety one Dollars		
			<u>eighty five</u> Cents		
			Per Linear Foot	191.85	10935.45
29	540	LF	Safe Load Existing Storm Pipe	\$	\$
			Jwenty tour Dollars		
			nihety one Cents	10.	
			Per Linear Foot	2491	13451, 40
30	1	EA	Tie to Existing Storm Structure	\$	\$
			<u>fline hundred twenty</u> Dollars		
			Cents	620 **	ana
			Per Each	920.00	920.00

		•	

31	2	EA	Tie to Existing Storm Pipe into Proposed Storm	\$	¢
51	2	LA	Structure	Φ	Ψ
			Mine hundred twenty Dollars		1
			$N_0$ Cents		
			Per Each	920. W	920. W
32	5	EA	Remove Existing Storm Manhole	\$	\$
32	3	EA		J.	, o
			Silty nine Cents Per Each	504.69	2533.45
22 4	10	EA		\$	6
33A.	10	EA	Nyloplast Basin 12 inches Une flowand three hundred low feen Dollars	Þ	Þ
			<u>fiffeen</u> Cents	1314.15	13/41.50
			Per Each	77/7/	
33B.	5	EA	Nyloplast Basin 18 inches one thousand five hundred Dollars	\$	\$
			<u>fiffy</u> Cents		
		ļ	Per Each	1518.50	7592.50
33C.	5	EΑ	Nyloplast Basin 24 inches One Thousand Severy hundred Lendellars Dollars	\$	\$
			<u>four</u> Cents	1	
			Per Each	1710,04	8550.20
34	800	LF	12" ADS-N12 Pipe	\$	\$
			Sitty Sid Dollars		
			<u>seventy three</u> Cents		
			Per Linear Foot	lele. 13	53384.00
35	6	EA	Remove Existing Trees	\$	\$
			Seven hundred fifty three Dollars		
			Iwenty Sive Cents		1
			Per Each	753.25	4519.50
36	1	LS	Demo 436 Locust Ave. Buildings and Site	\$	\$
			Improvements		
			Improvements eleven thousand une hundred twenty six Dollars		
			twenty five Cents		
			Per Lump Sum	11126.25	11126.25
37	1,300	LF	Tree Protection Fence	\$	\$
			<u>three</u> Dollars		1
			forty five Cents		
			Per Linear Foot	3.45	4485.00
38	2,500	LF	Silt Fence	\$	\$
			<u>One</u> Dollars		
			Seventy-thre Cents		
			Per Linear Foot	1.73	4325.00
39	4,705	SY	Seeding & Protection	\$	\$
	,		Zero Dollars		
			. zight six Cents		
			Per Square Yard	.86	4046.30

		٠	
		•	

40	1	LS	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control  Soft thousand rune hundred Dollars  No Cents  Per Lump Sum	\$ [6900. W	\$ 6900.W
41	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization Eighteen thousand cight hundred Thirteen Dollars  thirty tuto Cents  Per Lump Sum	\$  88 3, <sup>32</sup>	18813.32
42	1	LS	Final Clean Up  Seven thousand seven hundred  Fourteers  Sixty eight Cents  Per Lump Sum	\$ 7714.68	\$ 1714.68
43	1	LS	Performance and Payment Bonds (For Total Bid)  twenty four thousand eight bundred thirty eight  fifty three  Per Lump Sum	\$ 24838.53	\$ 2453553

# **SANITARY SEWERS**

Item No.	Quantity	Bid On	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
44	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing  Six Thousand Aline Hundred Dollars  Tero Cents  Per Lump Sum	\$ 6900,00	\$ 6900.00
45	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic  Ty Through Mine Hended Dollars Cents  Per Lump Sum	ి ఆలం.ంం	\$ LG:00.00
46	1	LS	Construction Staking  Nine Thousand Two Hundred  Zero  Cents  Per Lump Sum	\$ 9aw.oo	<i>∱</i> 900.00
47	159	TON	Asphalt Concrete Surface  Size Hundred Surviva  Dollars  F.Fty  Cents  Per Ton	1J9:20	\$ 27427.50
48	19	SY	6" Concrete  Fifty Line  Dollars  Ninety Three  Cents  Per Square Yard	s 59.93	\$ \38.67
49	191	TON	Dense Grade Aggregate  Twenty Four  Dollars  Nindy Six  Per Ton	\$ 24.96	\$ 4767.36

50	9	TON	1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface	\$	Ts .
] ]0	] ,	I	De Hundred Seventy Two Dollars	Ψ	y .
			F: 44 Cents	172.50	1,553.50
			Per Ton		
51	74	SY	6" Concrete Utility Cap	\$	\$
''	, -r		Twenty Five Dollars	ľ	
1			Syxty Five Cents	25.65	1,898.10
	i		Per Square Yard		1
52	14	SY	Concrete Sidewalk – 4-1/2"	\$	\$
~~		~1	Miniety Eight Dollars		
		<b>[</b>	Fifty Soyou Cents	98.57	1,379.98
			Per Square Yard		1
53	15	SY	6" Concrete Entrance Apron	\$	\$
	<b>,</b>		Ninety Tuso Dollars		
		!	Zero Cents	92.00	1,380.00
		!	Per Square Yard		
54	64	LF	LFUCG Curb & Gutter Type 1	\$	\$
- '			Thirty Fore Dollars	ľ	1
		Į	Fifty Cents	34.50	2,208.00
		Į	Per Linear Foot		
55	359	TON	No. 9 Stone Backfill Under Pavement	\$	\$
			Twenty Three Dollars	·	
]		Ţ		23.81	8,547.79
			Per Ton		
56	876	LF	Remove & Replace Fence	\$	\$
			Eighty Dollars	l ~	
			Fr Ay Cents	80.50	70,518.00
			Per Linear Foot		
57	29	EA	LFUCG Sanitary Manhole Type "A" 4' Diameter	\$	\$
				212-2-	D
			Thirty Five Cents	2485.35	73,075.15
			IPer Each		<u></u>
58	4	EA	LFUCG Typical Drop Manhole Feature Three Thousand Dollars	\$	\$
			miles procesors Dollars	32620 341	1
			Thirty tour Cents	3089.34	19321.36
			Per Each		
59	2,635	LF	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	\$	\$
			Sought Ove Dollars	D1 20	
			thirty Seven Cents	71.37	188029.95
			Per Linear Foot		
60	789	LF	8" D.I. Sanitary Sewer	\$	\$
			The state of the s	1	95555.79
			<u>Pleuen</u> Cents	191.11	17227. IJ
			Per Linear Foot		<u> </u>
61	3,971	LF	6" PVC Laterals	\$	\$
			Thirty Three Dollars		

4.	,	
	,	
	·,	
	•	^
	ε .	
	\$	
	. '	

			Thirty Fight Cents Per Linear Foot	33.38	134551.98
62	150	LF	6" DI Laterals  Seventy tover Dollars  Eighty Six Cents	\$ 74.86	\$ 11229.00
63	123	EA	Per Linear Foot  Exterior LFUCG Cleanouts Six Hudred Dollars Ceshty Five Cents Per Each	\$ 619.85	83691.22
64	4	EA	Ex. Manhole Remediation Greater than 6' Depth Four thousand Only Dollars	\$ 4140.00	\$ 16560.00
65	7	EA	Ex. Manhole Remediation 0' to 6' Depth  Thousand Dollars  Cents  Per Each	3717.20	\$ 15627.50
66	2,453	LF	Safe Loading Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer  Fonteen Dollars  twenty Sayon Cents  Per Linear Foot	\$ 14.27	35004.31
67	157	LF	Burst and Replace 8" Sanitary Sewer  Sixty Three Dollars  Lie Cents  Per Linear Foot	\$ 63.25	\$ QQ30.45
68	2,450	F	Silt Fence         Dollars           Two         Cents           Per Linear Foot	3.07	\$ 4949.00
69	11,209	SY	Seeding & Protection  Zero Dollars  Cents  Per Square Yard	s 0.86	\$ <b>9</b> 639.74
70	1	LS	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control  Elong The Book Sediment Control  Control  Cents  Per Lump Sum	\$ 8635.00	\$ &6 25.00
71	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization  The surface Thanks The Dollars  Cents  Per Lump Sum	\$ a9a07.0a	\$ \$9.001.02
72	1	LS	Final Clean Up  Six Thousand Mine  Dollars  Ninety eight  Per Lump Sum	\$ 6905.98	\$ LAOS.98

,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Contract States	
	and the second of the second o

Storm Sewer Sub T	\$	J884 62.58	
Sanitary Sewer Sub	\$	815787.48	
Total Amount of B	id (Items 1 through 72)	\$	1,464,753.03
Respectively Subm	itted,		
BY:	Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.		
	(NAME OF FIRM)		
DATE:	10/22/12		
BY:	Linda Granson		
TITLE:			•
	(ORIGINAL SIGNATURE REQUIRED)		
OFFICI/	AL ADDRESS:		
Da	nuille Ky 40422		
Li	nitu Arprosin	(Sea	l if Bid is by Corporation)
by signing	g this form you agree to all of the terms and associated forms		

		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

# STATEMENT OF BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

	ollowing statement of the bidder's qualifications is required to be the Proposal:	be filled in, executed, and submitted
1.	Name of Bidder: Jould Johnson Contrain	ling, elac
2.	Permanent Place of Business: 491 Ville hay 54	Danville, KY 40422
3.	When Organized: 10/1/93	
4.	Where Incorporated: Kentucky	
5.	Construction Plant and Equipment Available for this Project:  Muck hous Nozen, Buch hier, Maders, Se Neaders, Nimp Lucks Trender	Capro, Shid Stars
	(Attach Separate Sheet If Necessary	)
6.	Financial Condition:	
	If specifically requested by the OWNER, the apparent low Bi three (3) years audited financial statements to the OWNER'S Di seven (7) calendar days following the bid opening.	
7.	In the event the Contract is awarded to the undersigned, surety by	oonds will be furnished by:
	Washington International Insurance Company	(Surety)
	Signed:	(Representative of Surety)

NAME ,	<b>LOCATION</b>	CONTRACT SUM
Meadows Northland Arting	ten Desimeter	
Emtract 'C' Landsho	ug Harrods burg	
CHIMALI E NUMBUSKI	org Nurrous Ding	
***************************************		Annagario
-		
The bidder has now under o	contract and bonded the following pro	ojects:
NAME	LOCATION	CONTRACT SUM
Adair Co. Elem. School	Sikusik Columbia	
Roland Ave.	Sikusik Columbia Seginfon	
	-	
termination of the state of the	Activities and a second of the	
AND PARTY AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY	-3.499	
List Var bilder Demonals	who will work on this Project	
	who will work on this Project.	NO. OF YEARS
NAME	POSITION DESCRIPTION	WITH BIDDER
Jeremy Johnson	Superintendent	
Rick Mullins	Toremum	4
Som Tehnson	Proxit Marager	19
John Jimpore		

8.

SUBCONTRACTO (LIST)	RS PROJECT (SPECIFIC T		MAJORITY
Cedar Valley Seed in			<u>DBE</u>
	**************************************		
	<u></u>		<u></u>
	<u></u>		-
	JSE ADDITIONAL SH	EETS IF NECESSAR	Y)

DBE Participation on current bonded projects under contract:

11.

12. We acknowledge that, if we are the apparent low bidder, we will submit to the Owner within 7 calendar days following the Bid Opening, a sworn statement on the Owner's form regarding all current work on hand and under contract, and a statement on the Owner's form of the experience of our officers, office management and field management personnel. Additionally, if requested by the Owner, we will within 7 days following the request submit audited financial statements and loss history for insurance claims for the 3 most recent years (or a lesser period stipulated by the Owner)—all in accordance with the Bid Documents.

Respect	fully submitted:	
Toda	Orhnson Contraction	ig , ehu-
(Name o	of Contracting Firm)	
BY:	Linds Johnson	
TITLE:	President	
DATE_	10/22/12	,2011

### LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

**BRANCH OF WORK - LIST EACH MAJOR ITEM** 

The following list of proposed subcontractors is required by the OWNER to be executed, completed and submitted with the BIDDER'S FORM OF PROPOSAL. All subcontractors are subject to approval of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government. Failure to submit this list completely filled out may be cause for rejection of Bid.

**SUBCONTRACTOR** 

1. Asphalt	Name: ATS
. Spring	Name: ATS 3009 Atkin Ave. Address: Leyington, Ky 40509
2. Fence, Seedingete	Name: Ledar Valley Seeding 851 Redmon Rd Address: Paris Ky 40361
	851 Redmon Rd Address: <u>Paris Ky 40361</u>
3	Name:
	Address:
4	Name:
	Address:
5	Name:
	Address:
5	Name:
	Address:
7	Name:
	Address:

### **AUTHENTICATION OF BID AND STATEMENT OF**

#### NON-COLLUSION AND NON-CONFLICT OF INTEREST

I hereby swear (or affirm) under the penalty for false swearing:

- 1. That I am the Bidder (if the Bidder is an individual), a partner of the Bidder (if the Bidder is a partnership), or an officer or employee of the bidding corporation having authority to sign on its behalf (if the Bidder is a corporation);
- 2. That the attached bid has been arrived at by the Bidder independently, and has been submitted without collusion with, and without any agreement, understanding or planned common course of action, with any other contractor, vendor of materials, supplies, equipment or services described in the Invitation to Bid, designed to limit independent bidding or competition;
- 3. That the contents of the bid or bids have not been communicated by the Bidder or its employees or agents to any person not an employee or agent of the Bidder or its surety on any bond furnished, with the bid or bids, and will not be communicated to any such person, prior to the official opening of the bid or bids;
- 4. That the Bidder is legally entitled to enter into the contracts with the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, and is not in violation of any prohibited conflict of interest;
- 5. (Applicable to corporation only) That as a foreign corporation, we are registered with the Secretary of State, Commonwealth of Kentucky, and authorized to do business in the State \_\_\_\_\_ or, that as a domestic corporation, we are in good standing with the Secretary of State, Commonwealth of Kentucky \(\nu\). Check the statement applicable.
- 6. This offer is for 60 calendar days from the date this bid is opened. In submitting the above, it is expressly agreed that, upon proper acceptance by the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government of any or all items bid above, a contract shall thereby be created with respect to the items accepted.
- 7. That I have fully informed myself regarding the accuracy of the statements made in this statement.

READ CAREFULLY - SIGN IN SPACE BELOW - FAILURE TO SIGN INVALIDATES BID.
Signed by Sinda Johnson
Signed by Simila Johnson Contracting, Shee.
Address 497 Dille hay 51.
Danulle Ky 4042z
Telephone 859. 238. 9489
10/22/2

Mahad

# FORM OF PROPOSAL

## STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL:
POSITION/TITLE:
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE:
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL:
POSITION/TITLE:
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE:
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL:
POSITION/TITLE:
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE:

#### TOM JOHNSON

6645 Lebanon Road Danville, KY 40422

Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc. 1993-2010

### **RESPONSIBILITIES**

Coordinate and manage all field operations.

Estimator: Document reviews, estimating, and preparing of bid documents. scheduling: maintaining project schedules and all reports.

Project Manager: In house and field management of projects from startup to finish.

Project Cost Control: Monitor all material, labor and equipment cost of each project, maintain weekly reports on cost.

James N. Gray Construction 1970-1993

#### **JOB RESPONSIBILITIES:**

Responsible for the coordination and management of onsite construction activities from project startup to completion; and for ensuring that work performed by Gray team members and subcontractors were performed safely, met or exceeded quality standards, and was within budget and on schedule.

### **EXPERIENCE:**

Twenty years experience in highway, bridge, residential, commercial and industrial construction, including warehouses, office complexes, wire and cable mills, steel mills and food processing plants.

#### **GRAY PROJECT EXPERIENCE:**

Whirlpool, Kay-Bee Toy & Hobby Shops, American Tokyo Rope, John Hill Bailey Learning Center, Danville, KY.; Litton Industries, Hebron, KY.; Clark Equipment, Lexington, KY.; Topy Industries, Frankfort, KY.; Kobe Steel, Seymour, IN.; Winchester Farms Dairy, Winchester, KY.; Nutrisearch, Winchester, KY.; and TG (USA) Corporation, Perryville, MO.; Amgen, Louisville, KY.; Trim Masters Inc., Harrodsburg, KY.; International Crankshaft, Georgetown, KY.; Roll Forming Inc., Shelbyville, KY.; Pikeville National Bank, Pikeville, KY.

### LINDA JOHNSON 497 DILLEHAY STREET DANVILLE, KY 40422 (859) 238-9489

#### **QUALIFICATIONS:**

Thirty five years in office management, administration, accounting, human resources, purchasing, and data processing.

#### **EXPERIENCE:**

1965-1969	Genesco: Office clerk: Duties included data entry of labor, and time studies.
1969-1975	Certified Brakes: Secretary for Plant Manager transferred to Data Processing as Assistant Manager, duties included managing six data entry clerks, monthly and yearly close, physical inventory for entire plant.
1975-1993	E. D. Bullard Company: Assistant Human Resource Manager: Duties included all personnel activities, insurance, safety program seminars, orientations, interviewing and counseling.
1993-2010	Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc. President
	Duties Include: Administration: Manage the day to day operations of

### Education:

the business.

Boyle County High School 1964 Graduate Harrodsburg Vocational Accounting 1990-1991 Somerset Community College Quest Solutions -Digitizing Classes – 1998

#### JEREMY JOHNSON 514 PERKINS AVENUE DANVILLE, KY 40422 (859) 326-0335

#### **WORK HISTORY**

1993-2011 Vice President of Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.

Superintendent

Responsible for all coordination and management of projects

from startup to completion.

Responsibilities include but not limited to managing the day to day Operation of installing sewer and water force mains, pump stations,

Concrete, excavations and Grade and Drain. Competent person for Safety on all projects

Blaster

Responsible for supervision of all subcontractors.

1992-1993 C & W Company

Laborer: Blacktopping, blasting apprentice, layout, operator

1991-1992 Central Rock Company

Road Crew laborer, blasting apprentice, operator

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL:	
POSITION/TITLE:	
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE:	
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL:	
POSITION/TITLE:	
STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE:	
	BY: Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.
	Name of Firm
	DATE: 10-22-12
	BY: Sinds Johnson
	TITLE: President

<sup>\*</sup> Include all officers, office management's, Affirmative Action officials, and field management personnel. Attach separate sheets if necessary.

#### **EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGREEMENT**

#### The Law

- \* Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (amended 1972) states that it is unlawful for an employer to discriminate in employment because of race, color, religion, sex, age (40-70 years) or national origin.
- \* Executive Order No. 11246 on Nondiscrimination under Federal contract prohibits employment discrimination by contractor and subcontractor doing business with the Federal Government or recipients of Federal funds. This order was later amended by Executive Order No. 11375 to prohibit discrimination on the basis of sex.
- \* Section 503 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 States:

The Contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of physical or mental handicap.

- Section 2012 of the Vietnam Era Veterans Readjustment Act of 1973 requires Affirmative Action on behalf of disabled veterans and veterans of the Vietnam Era by contractors having Federal Contracts.
- \* Section 206 (A) of Executive Order 12086, Consolidation of Contract Compliance Functions for Equal Employment Opportunity, states:

The Secretary of Labor may investigate the employment practices of any Government contractor or subcontractor to determine whether or not the contractual provisions specified in Section 202 of this order have been violated.

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government practices Equal Opportunity in recruiting, hiring and promoting. It is the Government's intent to affirmatively provide employment opportunities for those individuals who have previously not been allowed to enter into the mainstream of society. Because of its importance to the local Government, this policy carries the full endorsement of the Mayor, Commissioners, Directors, and all supervisory personnel. In following this commitment to Equal Employment Opportunity and because the Government is the benefactor of the Federal funds, it is both against the Urban County Government policy and illegal for the Government to let contracts to companies which knowingly or unknowingly practice discrimination in their employment practices. Violation of the above mentioned ordinances may cause a contract to be canceled and the contractor may be declared ineligible for future consideration.

Please sign this statement in the appropriate space acknowledging that you have read and understand the provisions contained herein. Return this document as part of your application packet.

#### Bidders

I/We agree to comply with the Civil Rights Laws	listed above that govern employment rights of minorities, women,
Vietnam veterans, handicapped, and aged persons	
Sinda Tunsin	Todd Clippson Contracting, Inc.
Signature	Name of Business

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION POLICY
It is the policy of Jodd Johnson Contracting, whice
to assure that all applicants for employment and all employees are treated on a fair and equitable basis
without regard to their race, religion, sex, color, handicap, natural origin or age.
Such action shall include employment, promotion, demotion, recruitment or recruitment
advertising, layoff or termination, rates of pay and other forms of compensation, and selection for training,
whether apprenticeship and/or on-the-job-training.
Furthermore, this company agrees to make special recruitment efforts to hire the protected class
whenever feasible. This company also agrees to adhere to all applicable federal, state, and local laws
relating to Equal Employment Opportunity for all individuals.
Hita Lanna has been appointed Equal Employment Compliance (EEOC) Officer and
shall be available for counseling, answering of questions in regards to this company policy, and to hear any
complaints of discrimination. The EEOC Officer may be reached by calling 859. 23819489.
Signature: Junde June M
(Bidding Contractor)
Title:
Date: 10/22/12

Name of Organization:	The mount	alsol larestrain				Date:	101 24114	<u></u>	A4890-unite 6A488undum
Categories	Total	White	e)	Black		Other	cr'	Total	
		Σ	[1.	Σ	í.	Σ	Ĺ	Σ	<u>[T</u>
Administrators	Ž	/	/						
Professionals									
Superintendents	2	7							
Supervisors									
Foremen	3	3							
Technicians									
Protective Service									
Para-Professionals							,		
Office/Clerical	/								
Skilled Craft	\sum_{\subset}' \	13	7						
Service/Maintenance									
Total:	2		h						

Prepared By: Sindu CHMS

P-26

B-Black (Non hispanic)
H-Hispanic
A-Asian or Pacific Islander

WORK FORCE /	WORK FORCE ANALYSIS FORM
Project: Marsins Post Land Colomaton	Date: 10/23/13
Wage Scale No.:	Project No.: #509
Company Name: Joeld Chilmson Con Maching, She.	Federal I.D. No.: 61-1246905
Address: 467 Dillehay St.	KY State Tax No.: 074565
Phone: 856, 238, 9489	KY State Unemployment No.:

Bilty LERRINGA	PAYROLL PERSONNEL (NAME)
(junumy Jehnson	SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL (NAME)

# OTHER EMPLOYEES

Jo Sames	David Kirba	Jelin Eldridge	1/2007 DI WANT	Gasy Ramsey	HIEN Nantz	Hay Man 12	Prentice Shumate	Solin Smith	Serry May	Yeley Pounter	Ryan Koland	5:11 Erun	S. W. Walah!	Jody Curlis.	Rick Mullins .	Jelemy Whison		NAME
Columbia	Richmond Ky	Bryants willer Ky	Columbia, Ky		ついです。大人	(に 5 5 人)	LUNGEN, KV	tonden to	LONG BY	Danvill, Ky	- Tustonoi Te 大ツ	6-reenshing Ky	Creens build KY	Chanfold XX	Jamerset, KV	Danuille, Ky		ADDRESS
Laborér	DOPPELTOF / FOR ME M	Operator pipe layer	Driver/Japarer	DNIG-BILL PIPE RUYEL	CPETALFOT / P) DE la MEC	O'MIR-TOV.	DOM Cost of	Fore man Pipe lawille	Dipe layer,	Driver / Pipe hayer	DOE FOLL DIDE KNAEF	Diller Kabor	Blaster Laborer	estima to 1 Toronan	Y DIE MIR IN	Superintendent	CLASSIFICATIONS	WORK
3726	3883	4129	8458	1,239	6985	1895	5633	36.81	101	9367	3820	9706	3,948	6279	177	1915	SECURITY NO.	SOCIAL
17.00	)3)	))))	4	73)	133	<i>p</i> )	M	79	M	[P]	M	19)	B	<i>(M</i>	33	7		SEX
(3)	10	E	jú	il	ji)	1/3	W	100	M	W	W	W	5	E	100	K.		RACE

Al-American Indian or Alaskan Native W-White

·		

Address: 497 Dille hay St. Danville, Ky Youzz Ky State Tax No.: 6/12469
Company Name: Joeld July 15
Wage Scale No.:
Project: Meadows Northland Arkington

Resident Control of the Control of t	Rita Narmon	PAYROLL PERSONNEL (NAME)	
	Comy Johnson	SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL (NAME)	The state of the s

OTHER EMPLOYEES

										7		Rita Naimon	Linda Johnson	Jeff Binton	Joe Miller		NAME
												Danuille Ky	Danville 48	Lolumbia KY	6 reens bung, Ky		ADDRESS
									la l			D\$ f1ce	1 Hice	Pipe layer	Nipe layer	CLASSIFICATIONS	WORK
			THE TAX OF									6513	1948	(47)	1365	SECURITY NO.	SOCIAL
								-				-+7	+	133	M		SEX
The second secon	A A A Comment	The manufacture of the state of	 , s. c. modernmenteller	maniferrate telephone	The state of the s	and probability of the control of th	- Announce of the Bear of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	** Andrews	- C	- Andrews - Andr	10	W	N		· f	RACE

B-Black (Non hispanic)
H-Hispanic
A-Asian or Pacific Islander

AI-American Indian or Alaskan Native W-White

· ·		

Marilyn Clark <u>mclark@lexingtonky.gov</u> 859-258-3323

#### Commerce Lexington-

Tyrone Tyra, Minority Business Development <a href="mailto:ttyra@commercelexington.com">ttyra@commercelexington.com</a> 859-226-1625

#### Tri-State Minority Supplier Diversity Council

Sonya Brown sbrown@tsmsdc.com 502-625-0137

#### Small Business Development Council

Dee Dee Harbut /UK SBDC

dharbut(auky.edu

Shawn Rogers, UK SBDC Shawn.rogers@ukv.edu

Shiree Mack smack@ukv.edu

#### Community Ventures Corporation

James Coles icoles@cvcky.org 859-231-0054

#### Kentucky Department of Transportation

Shella Jarvis@ky.gov 502-564-3601

#### KPAP

Debbie McKnight

Debbie McKnight@ky.gov

800-838-3266 or 502-564-4252

Bobbie Carlton Bobbie.Carlton@kv.gov

#### Ohio River Valley Women's Business Council

Rea Waldon rwaldon@gcul.org 513-487-6534

#### Kentucky Small Business Connect

Tom Back 800-626-2250 or 502-564-2064 https://secure.kentucky.gov//sbc

## National Minority Supplier Development Council, Inc. (NMSDC)

www.nmsdc.org

# LFUCG MBE/WBE PARTICIPATION FORM Bid/RFP/Quote Reference # 509

The MBE/WBE subcontractors listed have agreed to participate on this Bid/RFP/Quote. If any substitution is made or the total value of the work is changed prior to or after the job is in progress, it is understood that those substitutions must be submitted to Central

Purchasing for approval immediately. Total Dollar Value % Value of Total MBE/WBE Work to be Performed of the Work Contract Company, Name, Address, Phone, Email Remove / Replace Fince 1. Cedar Valley 146,415.00 10% Seeding / Protection Sill tence Seeding, elnc 851 Redmon Rd Paris, Ky 40361 2. 3. 4.

The undersigned company representative submits the	e above list of MBE/WBE firms to be
used in accomplishing the work contained in this Bid	/RFP/Quote. Any misrepresentation
may result in the termination of the contract and/or	be subject to applicable Federal and
State laws concerning false statements and false claim	is.
Ixld Johnson Contracting, Inc.	Linda Grimson
Company/	By /) / +
10/22/12	mount
Date	Title
LFUCG MBE/WBE SUBSTITUTION FORM	

Bid/RFP/Quote Reference #	509

The substituted MBE/WBE subcontractors listed below have agreed to participate on this Bid/RFP/Quote. These substitutions were made prior to or after the job was in progress. These substitutions were made for reasons stated below and are now being submitted to Central Purchasing for approval. By the authorized signature of a representative of our company, we understand that this information will be entered into our file for this project.

SUBSTITUTED	MBE/WBE	Work to Be	Reason for	Total Dollar	% Value of Total
MBE/WBE Company	Formally	Performed	the	Value of the	Contract
Name, Address, Phone,	Contracted/ Name,	Tenorated	Substitution	Work	
Email	Address, Phone,		Substitution	""	
Eman	Email		1		
1. Will be no Jubstitutes	Linau				
2.					
4.			4		
		ì			
3.					
-				Available availa	
				***************************************	
4.					
					Water Control of the
		***		,	
		5.44 1.54 1.54 1.54 1.54 1.54 1.54 1.54			

The undersigned acknowledges that any misrepresentation may resand State laws concerning false statements and false claims.  Jodd Jumsm Contracting, Juc.	ult in termination of the contract and/or be subject to applicabl	le Federal
Company	Date	
Sinda Julism	President	
Company Representative	Title	



# MBE QUOTE SUMMARY FORM Bid/RFP/Quote Reference #\_\_\_\_\_\_

The undersigned acknowledges that the minority subcontractors listed on this form did submit a quote to participate on this project.

Company Name Jodd Johnson Contracting, Inc.				Contact Person Join Jamson			
Address/Phone/Email 497 Dille hay 51.					Date hland - At lin	ngton Phases	ī A
Danville Ky 4042	2		10/2	2/12			
MBE/WBE Company Address	Contact Person	Contact Information (work phone, Email, cell)	Date Contacted	Services to be performed	Method of Communication (email, phone meeting, ad, event etc)	Blank (Attach Documentation)	MBE * AA HA AS NA Female
Pedar Valley Seeding	Susan Redmon	859-987-1497 CV Szeding a wild bluz Net	10/18/12	Hence Hence Silf Hence	Phone	146,475.w	BIBE
. ,	1	*					
4-7/1-4-1-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-0			,			**************************************	
					- No.		
			4				
(MBE designation / American)	AA=African	American / HA=	Hispanic An	nerican/AS :	= Asian American	/Pacific Islander/	NA= Nati
The undersigned ackn subject to applicable F	ederal and Stat	all information is ac te laws concerning whing sha	false statemen	nisrepresenta ts and claims.	tion may result in to	ermination of the con	itract and/
Company	7.1.3	,			Company Rep	oresentative M	
Date			<del></del>		Title	Lef	



## LFUCG SUBCONTRACTOR MONTHLY PAYMENT REPORT

The LFUCG has a 10% goal plan adopted by city council to increase the participation of minority and women owned businesses in the procurement process. In order to measure that goal LFUCG will track spending with MBE/WBE vendors on a monthly basis. By the signature below of an authorized company representative, you certify that the information is correct, and that each of the representations set forth below is true. Any misrepresentation may result in termination of the contract and/or prosecution under applicable Federal and State laws concerning false statements and false claims. Please submit this form monthly to the Division of Central Purchasing/ 200 East Main Street / Room 338 / Lexington, KY 40507.

Bid/RFP/	Quote #		-		to at to though	-4	
Total Con	tract Amou	nt Awarded	to Prime	Contractor i	or this Proje	Ct	
Project Name/	Contract #			Work Period/ Fr	om:	To:	-
Company Name: Federal Tax ID:				Address:	147.4	.,,,,,,	
				Contact Person:			
					l n -1	Scheduled	Scheduled
Subcontractor Vendor ID (name, address, phone, email	Description of Work	Total Subcontract Amount	% of Total Contract Awarded to Prime for this Project	Total Amount Paid for this Period	Purchase Order number for subcontractor work (please attach PO)	Project Start Date	Project End Date
	A distribution of the control of the						
···							
				***************************************			
							±
				and de action of the control of the			
of the represer	itations set forti ider applicable f	n below is true. / Federal and State	Any misreprese laws concernin	ntations may resu	at the information alt in the termination and false claims.	ion of the con	nd that each atract and/or
Company	<u> PINSVII ( IIII)</u>	nacting Elm			epresentativ	re	- 1,4
10/2/1	12			President			
Date				Title			

## LFUCG STATEMENT OF GOOD FAITH EFFORTS Bid/RFP/Quote # 509 By the signature below of an authorized company representative, we certify that we have utilized the following methods to obtain the maximum practicable participation by minority and women owned business enterprises on the project. Please indicate which methods you used by placing an X in the appropriate place. Attended LFUCG Central Purchasing Economic Inclusion Outreach Event Sponsored Economic Inclusion event to provide networking opportunities Requested a list of MBE/WBE subcontractors or suppliers from LFUCG Economic Engine Advertised for MBE/WBE subcontractors or suppliers in local or regional newspapers Showed evidence of written notice of contracting and/or supplier opportunities to MBE/WBE firms at least seven days prior to the bid opening date Provided copies of quotations submitted by MBE/WBE firms which were not used and/or responses from firms indicating they would not be submitting a quote Provided plans, specifications, and requirements to interested MBE/WBE subcontractors Please list any other methods utilized that aren't covered above. Ohme Conversations, Emails, Obtained our 10% qual The undersigned acknowledges that all information is accurate. Any misrepresentations may result termination of the contract and/or be subject to applicable Federal and State laws concerning false statements and claims. Company Representative

Title





## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Jim Gray Mayor Jane C. Driskell Commissioner

#### ADDENDUM #1

Bid Number: #109-2012

Date: October 15, 2012

Subject:

Meadows-Northland-Arlington Neighborhood

Improvement Project Phase 5A

Address inquiries to: Theresa Maynard (859) 258-3320

#### **TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:**

Please be advised of the following four clarifications to specifications of the above referenced bid:

#### Item 1:

In Part V - SPECIAL CONDITIONS - Section 4—Failure to Complete Work on Time of the Contract Documents

The following change is made:

#### 4. FAILURE TO COMPLETE WORK ON TIME

Should the Contractor fail or refuse to complete the work within the time specified in his Proposal and/or Contract (or extension of time granted by the OWNER), the Contractor shall pay liquidated damages in an amount set out in said Proposal and/or Contract. The amount of liquidated damages shall in no event be considered as a penalty, nor other than an amount agreed upon by the Contractor and the OWNER for damages, losses, additional engineering, additional resident representation and other costs that will be sustained by the OWNER, if the Contractor fails to complete the work within the specified time. Liquidated damages will be applied on a rate per day for each and every calendar day (Sundays and holidays included) beyond the Contract expiration date stipulated in the Contract Documents, considering all time extensions granted.

For the Purposes of this Contract, Liquidated Damages will be set at \$1,650.00 par calendar day.

#### Item 2:

#### In Part V - SPECIAL CONDITIONS - Section 5—Pre-Qualification of the Contract Documents

The following change is made:

#### 5. PRE-QUALIFICATION

The Prime Contractor and all Subcontractors are required to be qualified to work within Fayette County by the Lexington Fayette County Government as sworn in the Bidders Affadavit in the Form of Proposal, Part III, Section 3, pages P-5 and P-6, and must comply with all Federal and State requirements for performing work utilizing Federal and State Funds.

#### Item 3:

In Part III - FORM OF PROPOSAL - Section 4—Bid Schedule of the Contract Documents

The following change is made:

ITEM #33. Nyoplast Basin

Clarification is given for the spelling and size of the Nyloplast Basin (Item #33). For the purposes of this bid Item #33 shall be expanded into Item #33A Nyloplast Basin 12 inches (10 each), Item #33B Nyloplast Basin 18 inches (5 each) and Item #33C Nyloplast Basin 24 inches (5 each).

#### Item 4:

A new Form of Proposal – Revised Bid Schedule reflecting the clarification Item #3 above, which replaces Part III, pages P-7 through P-15 of the Contract Documents is attached. All pricing must be submitted on the Revised Bid Schedule. Failure to use the Revised Bid Schedule will deem the bid as non-responsive, and will result in the rejection of the bid.

Todd Slatin, Acting Director Division of Central Purchasing

All other terms and conditions of the Bid and specifications are unchanged. This letter should be signed, attached to and become a part of your Bid.

BID OF: Sould Gulmson (in Tracting	
ADDRESS: 491 Dilk hay St Dandille, Ky 40422	
SIGNATURE OF BIDDER: Hinda Julius	

606-679 1947

#### FORM OF PROPOSAL

#### REVISED BID SCHEDULE—ADDENDUM #1, BID #109-2012

The Bidder agrees to perform all the Work described in the Specifications and shown on the Plans for the following lump sum and/or unit prices which shall include the furnishing of all labor, materials, supplies, services, all items of cost, overhead, taxes (federal, state, local), and profit for the Contractor and any Subcontractor involved. The Bidder must make the extensions and additions showing the total amount of bid. The information shown below is the Engineers Schedule of Values. It is the Contractor's responsibility to include any additional quantities, descriptions, unit prices and total amounts for items shown in the contract documents for completion of the work.

#### **STORM SEWERS**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit To Bid On	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
1.	1	LS	Clearing & GrubbingDollarsCents	\$	\$
			Per Lump Sum		
2.	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic  Dollars Cents	\$	\$
			Per Lump Sum		
3.	1	LS	Construction StakingDollars Cents	\$	\$
			Per Lump Sum		
4.	23	TON	Asphalt Concrete SurfaceDollarsCents Per Ton	\$	\$
5.	8	TON	Dense Grade AggregateDollarsCents Per Ton	\$	\$

Item No.	Quantity	Unit To Bid On	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
6.	21	TON	1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete SurfaceDollarsCents Per Ton	\$	\$
7.	42	SY	6" Concrete Utility CapDollarsCents Per Square Yard	\$	\$
8.	35	SY	Concrete Sidewalk – 4-1/2" Dollars Cents  Per Square Yard	\$	\$
9.	30	SY	6" Concrete Entrance ApronDollarsCents Per Square Yard	\$	\$
10.	140	LF	LFUCG Curb & Gutter Type I Dollars  Cents  Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
11.	120	TON	No. 9 Stone Backfill Under PavementDollarsCents Per Ton	\$	\$
12.	630	LF	Remove & Replace FenceDollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
13.	2	EA	LFUCG Curb Inlet Type "B" Modified (pipes less than 24") DollarsCents  Per Each	\$	\$
14.	1	EA	LFUCG Manhole Type "A" 4' Diameter Dollars Cents Per Each	\$	\$

Item No.	Quantity	Unit To Bid On	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
15.	4	EA	LFUCG Manhole Type "A" 5' DiameterDollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
16.	3	EA	LFUCG Manhole Type "A" 6' DiameterDollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
17.	1	EA	LFUCG Manhole Type "A" 7' DiameterDollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
18.	1	EA	LFUCG Manhole Type "B" (non-circular manhole)  Dollars  Cents  Per Each	\$	\$
19.	3	EA	KTC Curb Inlet Type "A" – 10' ThroatDollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
20.	24	Li	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (15") DollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
21.	33	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18") Dollars Cents  Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
22.	65	131	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (24") Dollars Cents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
23.	322	2.1	HDPP Storm Pipe (24") DollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
24.	4	Di .	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (36") Dollars Cents  Per Linear Foot	\$	\$

¢	

Item No.	Quantity	Unit To Bid On	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
25.	952.5	LF	HDPP Storm Pipe (36")DollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
26.	33.7	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (42") Dollars Cents  Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
27.	134	LF	HDPP Storm Pipe (42") Dollars Cents  Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
28.	57	LF	Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Pipe (34"x53") DollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
29.	540	LF	Safe Load Existing Storm PipeDollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
30.	1	EA	Tie to Existing Storm StructureDollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
31.	2	EA	Tie to Existing Storm Pipe into Proposed Storm Structure DollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
32.	5	27.1	Remove Existing Storm ManholeDollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
33A.	10	LA	Nyloplast Basin 12 inches DollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
33B.	5	D/ t	Nyloplast Basin 18 inchesDollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$

Item No.	Quantity	Unit To Bid On	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
33C.	5	EA	Nyloplast Basin 24 inches Dollars Cents  Per Each	\$	\$
34.	800	LF	12" ADS-N12 PipeDollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
35.	6	EA	Remove Existing Trees DollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
36.	1	LS	Demo 436 Locust Ave. Buildings and Site Improvements	\$	\$
37.	1,300	LF	Tree Protection FenceDollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
38.	2,500	LF	Silt FenceDollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
39.	4,705	SY	Seeding & ProtectionDollarsCents Per Square Yard	\$	\$
40.	1	LS	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control Dollars Cents Per Lump Sum	\$	\$
41.	1	LS	Mobilization & DemobilizationDollarsCents Per Lump Sum	\$	\$
42.	1	20	Final Clean UpDollarsCents Per Lump Sum	\$	\$

P-11 REVISED BID SCHEDULE—ADDENDUM #1, BID #109-2012

•	

(8)

Item No.	Quantity	Unit To Bid On	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
43.	1	LS	Performance and Payment Bonds (For Total Bid)DollarsCents Per Lump Sum	\$	\$

		- 4	

### **SANITARY SEWERS**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit To Bid On	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
44.	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing Dollars Cents Per Lump Sum	\$	\$
45.	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic  Dollars  Cents  Per Lump Sum	\$	\$
46.	1	LS	Construction Staking Dollars Cents Per Lump Sum	\$	\$
47.	159	TON	Asphalt Concrete SurfaceDollarsCents Per Ton	\$	\$
48.	19		6" ConcreteDollarsCents Per Square Yard	\$	\$
49.	191		Dense Grade AggregateDollarsCents Per Ton	\$	\$
50.	9		1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete SurfaceDollarsCents Per Ton	\$	\$
51.	74		6" Concrete Utility CapDollarsCents Per Square Yard	\$	\$

Item No.	Quantity	Unit To Bid On	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
52.	14	SY	Concrete Sidewalk – 4-1/2" Dollars Cents  Per Square Yard	\$	\$
53.	15	SY	6" Concrete Entrance ApronDollarsCents Per Square Yard	\$	\$
54.	64	LF	LFUCG Curb & Gutter Type 1DollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
55.	359	TON	No. 9 Stone Backfill Under PavementDollarsCents Per Ton	\$	\$
56.	876	LF	Remove & Replace FenceDollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
57.	29	EA	LFUCG Sanitary Manhole Type "A" 4' DiameterDollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
58.	4	EA	LFUCG Typical Drop Manhole FeatureDollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
59.	2,635	LF	8" PVC Sanitary SewerDollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
60.	789	LF	8" D.I. Sanitary SewerDollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$

ť	
ı	

(2)

Item No.	Quantity	Unit To Bid On	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
61.	3,971	LF	6" PVC LateralsDollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
62.	150	LF	6" DI LateralsDollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
63.	123	EA	Exterior LFUCG Cleanouts Dollars Cents  Per Each	\$	\$
64.	4	EA	Ex. Manhole Remediation Greater than 6' DepthDollarsCents Per Each	\$	\$
65.	7	EA	Ex. Manhole Remediation 0' to 6' Depth	\$	\$
66.	2,453	LF	Safe Loading Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer DollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
67.	157	LF	Burst and Replace 8" Sanitary Sewer Dollars Cents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
68.	2,450	LF	Silt FenceDollarsCents Per Linear Foot	\$	\$
69.	11,209	SY	Seeding & ProtectionDollarsCents Per Square Yard	\$	\$
70.	1	LS	Soil Erosion & Sediment ControlDollarsCents Per Lump Sum	\$	\$

		,

(10)

Item No.	Quantity	Unit To Bid On	Description w/Unit Bid Price Written In Words	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
71.	1	LS	Mobilization & DemobilizationDollarsCents Per Lump Sum	\$	\$
72.	1	LS	Final Clean UpDollarsCents Per Lump Sum	\$	\$

Storm Sewer Sub Total Amount of Bid (Items 1 through 43)	= \$
Sanitary Sewer Sub Total Amount of Bid (Items 44 through 72)	= \$
Total Amount of Bid (Items 1 through 72)	= \$
Respectfully Submitted,	Bid m Add # Z
BY: Sodd Grymson Contracting (NAME OF FIRM)	
DATE: 10/22/12	
BY: Kinda Johnson	
TITLE: Ausident	
OFFICIAL ADDRESS:	
(Seal if Bid is by Corporation) by signing this form you agree to all of the terms and associated forms.	

,	

## THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

# AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE TO	dd Johnson Contracting, Inc.
497 Dillehay Street, Danville, KY 40422	
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Washing	
475 North Martingale Road, Suite 850, Schaumburg, IL 60	173
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of	NHNH
as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly	bound unto Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
200	East Main Street, Lexington, KY 40507
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	Five Percent of Amount Bid
	Dollars (\$ 5% ),
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly a	ne said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, and severally, firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Bid #109	-2012, Project #509 Meadows-Northland-Arlington
Neighborhood Improvements - Phase 5A	
the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for to payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principenalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and	the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt in thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter pal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the nd such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith y said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
Signed and sealed this 22nd day of	October , 2012
(Witness)	Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.  (Principal)  (Seal)  By: White framson husidant
Witness) Williams (Witness)	Washington International Insurance Company  (Surety) (Seel)  By: Automey-in-Fact Paula J Teague (Title)

		÷

#### NAS SURETY GROUP

## NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

#### GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Manchester, New Hampshire, and Washington International Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having its principal office in the City of Schaumburg, Illinois each does hereby make, constitute and appoint: Paula J.Teague

Its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, the following surety bond:

Principal: Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.

Bond Number: Bid Bond

Obligee: Lexington Fayette Urban County Government

Bond Amount: See Bond Form

Bond Description: Bid #109-2012, Project #509 Meadows-Northland-Arlington Neighborhood Improvements - Phase 5A

Provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of:

#### FIFTY MILLION (\$50,000,000) DOLLARS

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held on the 9<sup>th</sup> of May, 2012:

"RESOLVED, that any two of the Presidents, any Managing Director, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached."



By
Steven P. Anderson, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company
& Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company

David M. Layman, Vice President of Mashington International Insurance Company
& Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 25th day of May 2012.

North American Specialty Insurance Company Washington International Insurance Company

State of Illinois County of Cook

ss:

On this 25th day of May 20 12, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Steven P. Anderson, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company and David M. Layman Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DONNA D. SKLENS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 10/06/2015

Donna D. Sklens, Notary Public

I, <u>Jeffrey Goldberg</u>, the duly elected <u>Assistant Secretary</u> of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by said North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, which is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 22nd day of

October

2012

Jeffrey Goldberg, Vice President & Assistant Secretary of Washington International Insurance Company & Assistant Secretary of North American Specialty Insurance Company

			i.
			·
•			
	,		